Notice of An Ordinance Annexing Certain Lots and Blocks to the Village of Deephaven

Village of Deephaven
The village Council of the village of
Deephaven do ordain as follows:
Section 1 That the following described lots and blocks or lands, commencing at the N. E. corner of section
25, township 117, range 23, running in
southerly direction 53 rods due south on southerly direction 53 rods due south on the east line of section 25; thence due west 80 rods to the westerly line of the N.E. 1-4 of said \$25. 25, intersecting said westerly line of rods south of the N. W. corner the N. E. 1-4 of the N. W. corner the N. E. 1-4 of the N. E. of said ection; thence in a northerly direction salong said west line to the N. W. corner of the N. B. 1-4 of the N. E. 1-4 of section 25; thence in an easterly direction along the north line of said N. E. I-4 to point of beginning; abutting on the incorporated village of Deephaven, be and the same are hereby annexed to village and shall become a part of such village as effectually as

Given under my hand this 27th day of July, 1914. Recorder Arthur Dyer. President J. J. Mergens. August 14

a part of such village as effectually as if they had been originally a part there-

State of Minnesota, ss

County of Hennepin

Came personally before me Willard Dillman and being duly sworn, deposes and says, that he now is and during all the time hereinafter mentioned has been the manager and printer of the Minnetonka Record, a weekly newspaper printed and published in Excelsior, in said Hennepin County, on Friday of each week. That he knows of his own knowledge that the printed notice hereto attached, cut from the columns of said newspaper, was inserted, printed and published in said newspaper cuce in each week for successive weeks, and that all of said publications were made in the English language. That said notice was first Inserted, printed and published in said newspaper on Friday, the ... 14th day ... Clus question 14 and was printed an I published therein on each and every Friday thereafter until and includthe time aforesaid said newspaper was a collection of general and local news, comments and miscellaneous literary items, and regularly issued and bublished on Friday of each week from a known office of publication, said office being equipped with the necessary material, presses and skilled workmen for producing the same, and has consisted of the equivalent in space of not less than four pages, of five columns or more to each page, each column of not less than seventeen and three-fourths inches in length, and never made up wholly of patents, plates and advertisements, or either or any of them, and has not been substantially a duplicate of any other newspaper, and has been regularly delivered each week to more than two hundred and forty paid subscribers, and that said newspaper, composed and consisting as above set forth, was printed and publised in the English language weekly and generally circulated in Hennepin County for more than one year next preceding the date of the first publication of said notice. That the publisher of said newspaper prior to the date of the publication of said notice filed with the County Auditor of said Heunepin County an affidavit setting forth the facts required by Section 2, Chapter 33, of the laws of the State of Minnesota, for the year 1893.

Notary Public, Mennepipe Carretunting espta My Commission Expires October 10th, 1917

1336

STATE OF MINNESOTA, DEPT OF STATE

DEPT OF STATE

Filed in the office of Socretary

of State this REP "

Secretary of State.